♦ PRECISION INSTRUMENTS FOR TEST AND MEASUREMENT ♦
TEL:		(516)	334-5959	•	(800)	899-8438	•	FAX:	(516)	334-5988
534	Main	Street,	Westbury,	NY	11590
IET LABS, INC.
HARS-LX SeRieS
Laboratory Standard Decade
Resistance Substituter

Terminals:
Four, 5-way, gold-plated ,tellurium-copper bind-
ing posts with low thermal emf and low resistance,
for four terminal Kelvin measurements, plus one
binding post connected to the case for shielding.
Rear outputs are available as an option.
Dimensions:
Rack model: 48.3 cm W x 17.8 cm H x 19.7 cm
D (19.0” x 7.0” x 7.75”)
Weight:
5.1 kg (13 lb)
3
HARS-LX Series
3Specifications
MoDeL infoRMAtion
HARS-LX-1-0.001	 			0.01		 1	 0.001
HARS-LX-1-0.01	 			0.1	 1		 0.01
HARS-LX-1-0.1	 			1	 1		 0.1
HARS-LX-1-1	 			10	 1	 1
HARS-LX-1-10	 			100	 1	 10
HARS-LX-1-100	 			1	k	 1	 100
HARS-LX-1-1K	 			10	k		 1	 1	k
HARS-LX-1-10K	 			100	k	 1	 10	k
HARS-LX-1-100K	 			1	M	 1	 100	k
HARS-LX-1-1M	 			10	M	 1	 1	M
HARS-LX-2-0.001	 			0.11		 2	 0.001
HARS-LX-2-0.01	 			1.1	 2	 0.01
HARS-LX-2-0.1	 			11	 2		 0.1
HARS-LX-2-1	 			110	 2	 1
HARS-LX-2-10	 			1.1	k	 2	 10
HARS-LX-2-100	 			11	k	 2	 100
HARS-LX-2-1K	 			110	k		 2	 1	k
HARS-LX-2-10K    1.1 MΩ				 2	 10	k
HARS-LX-2-100K    11 MΩ	 2	 100	k
HARS-LX-3-0.001	 			1.11		 3	 0.001
HARS-LX-3-0.01	 			11.1	 3		 0.01
HARS-LX-3-0.1	 			111	 3		 0.1
HARS-LX-3-1    1.11 k 3 1
HARS-LX-3-10	 			11.1	k	 3	 10
HARS-LX-3-100	 			111	k	 3	 100
HARS-LX-3-1K    1.11 M   3 1 k
HARS-LX-3-10K	 			11.1	M	 3	 10	k
Model total
Resistance
(Ω)
no.
of
Decades
Resolution
(Ω)
OPTIONS
Model
HARS-LX-4-0.001	 	11.11		 4	 0.001
HARS-LX-4-0.01	 	111.1	 4		 0.01
HARS-LX-4-0.1	 	1.111	k	 4		 0.1
HARS-LX-4-1  11.11 k 4 1
HARS-LX-4-10	 	111.1	k	 4	 10
HARS-LX-4-100	 	1.111	M	 4	 100
HARS-LX-4-1K  11.11 M  4 1 k
HARS-LX-5-0.001	 	111.11	 5	 0.001
HARS-LX-5-0.01	 	1.111	1	k	 5	 0.01
HARS-LX-5-0.1	 	11.111	k	 5		 0.1
HARS-LX-5-1  111.11 k 5 1
HARS-LX-5-10	 	1.111	1	M	 5	 10
HARS-LX-5-100	 	11.111	M	 5	 100
HARS-LX-6-0.001	 	1.111	11	k		 6	 0.001
HARS-LX-6-0.01	 	11.1111	k	 6		 0.01
HARS-LX-6-0.1	 	11.111	k	 6		 0.1
HARS-LX-6-1  1.111 11 M 6 1
HARS-LX-6-10	 	11.111	1	M	 6	 10
HARS-LX-7-0.001  11.111	11	k		 7	 0.001
HARS-LX-7-0.01		 	111.111	1	k	 7		 0.01
HARS-LX-7-0.1	 	1.111	111	M	 7		 0.1
HARS-LX-7-1  11.111 11 M 7 1
HARS-LX-8-0.001	 	111.111	11	k	 8	 0.001
HARS-LX-8-0.01	 	1.211	111	1	M	 8		 0.01
HARS-LX-8-0.1		 	1.211	111	M	 8		 0.1
HARS-LX-9-0.001	 	1.211	111	11	M		 9	 0.001
HARS-LX-9-K-RM	 	1.211	111	11	M		 9	 0.001
HARS-LX-9-0.01		 	12.111	111	1		M	 9		 0.01
HARS-LX-10-0.001   12.111 111 11 M	 10	 0.001
HARS-LX-11-0.001  121.111 111 11 M		 11	 0.001optionS:
RH •	 10	mΩ rheostat	for	lowest	decades,	20 µΩ resolution.
Ro•	  Rear output binding posts
RM•	  Rack-mountable case for standard 19” rack
4

Pots
13
HARS-LX Series
13Maintenance
Replaceable parts List5.5
Model Ref IET Pt No Description
1 01-1033-8-0312 Binding Post, Red
2 01-1033-8-0310 Binding Post, Black
3 01-1008-1-0310 Binding Post, Gold
4 HARS-LX-4300-KNB Knob Assembly
Not Shown HARS-LX-3100 Foot
Not Shown HARS-4000-LX-.001 1 mΩ/step Decade Switch Assembly
Not Shown HARS-4000-LX-0.01 10 mΩ/step Decade Switch Assembly
Not Shown HARS-4000-LX-0.1 100 mΩ/step Decade Switch Assembly
Not Shown HARS-4000-LX-1 1 Ω/step Decade Switch Assembly
Not Shown HARS-4000-LX-10 10 Ω/step Decade Switch Assembly
Not Shown HARS-4000-LX-100 100 Ω/step Decade Switch Assembly
Not Shown HARS-4000-LX-1k 1 kΩ/step Decade Switch Assembly
Not Shown HARS-4000-LX-10k 10 kΩ/step Decade Switch Assembly
Not Shown HARS-4000-LX-100k 100 kΩ/step Decade Switch Assembly
Not Shown HARS-4000-LX-1M 1 MΩ/step Decade Switch Assembly
Not Shown HARS-4000-LX-10M 10 MΩ/step Decade Switch Assembly
Replaceable Parts ListTable 5-2:
HARS-LX Replaceable PartsFigure 5-2:
3
2